

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5551/2024

M/s Iconic Fashion Retailing Pvt. Ltd.
-----Petitioner
Versus
Union Of India & Ors.
-----Respondents

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19337/2023

M/s Laxmi Garment Crafts
-----Petitioner
Versus
Union Of India & Ors.
-----Respondents

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20701/2023

Bardia Real Estate Developers Private Limited
-----Petitioner
Versus
Union Of India & Ors.
-----Respondents

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20702/2023

Bardia Real Estate Developers Private Limited
-----Petitioner
Versus
Union Of India & Ors.
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Apeksha Bapna, Adv., Mr. Rohan Chatter, Adv., Ms. Satvika Jha, Adv., on behalf of Mr. Siddharth Ranka, Adv. Mr. Anupam Bhargava, Adv., for Mr. Ashish Kumar Singh, Adv. Mr. Vagish Kumar Singh, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr Sandeep Taneja, AAG, with Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv. Mr. Kinshuk Jain, Senior Standing Counsel, with Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv. Mr. Sandeep Pathak, Adv.

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UMA SHANKER VYAS

05/02/2025

Heard.

Application (IA No.1/2024) has been filed for modification of order dated 08.05.2024.

Accordingly, the matter is required to be heard by appropriate Special Bench.

Registry is directed to take necessary steps in that regard.

Application (IA No.1/2025) for early hearing of the petition is considered and disposed of.

Application (IA No.2/2024) for refund of the amount illegally debited/recovered from the electronic credit ledger of the petitioner will be considered after the order is passed on application for modification of order dated 08.05.2024.

(UMA SHANKER VYAS),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ

SANJAY KUMAWAT-RAHUL/52-55