

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5551/2024

M/s Iconic Fashion Retailing Pvt. Ltd.

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India & ors.

-----Respondents

Connected With

- 1. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19337/2023
- 2. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20701/2023
- 3. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20702/2023

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Satwika Jha with Mr. Rohan Chatter for Mr. Siddharth Ranka Ms. Sakshi Agarwal Mr. Deepak Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG with Ms. Manaswita Nakwal Mr. Harshita Verma Mr. Rohan Mittal Mr. Aditya Godara Mr. Palash Gupta for Mr. Sandeep Pathak

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

19/12/2025

Let these cases be placed on the administrative side before
the Acting Chief Justice to constitute the Bench.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ